
Carleton (9-1-2, 5-0-1) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (5-4-4, 2-3-1)
10/11/2025 (Gustie Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/11/2025
Attendance: 150
Stadium: Gustie Soccer Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Carleton 2 1 3
Gustavus Adolphus 0 0 0

Carleton 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Trapp, Avery 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Jordan, Zaraya 1 1 0 0 90
DEF 3 Gotch, Sam 1 1 0 1 56
MID 4 Shure, Lily 4 1 1 0 37
DEF 9 Lacey, Maya 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 14 Kresse, Kathryn 5 2 0 0 69
DEF 16 Twichell, Hadley 0 0 0 0 42
MID 17 Feurer, Lola 1 1 1 0 37
MID 21 Haigh, Ashlyn 2 2 1 0 38

26 Burbery, Claire 4 1 0 2 71
MID 28 Caldwell, Lauren 1 1 0 0 71

Substitutes
MID 6 Barton, Eliza 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 10 Roy, Disha 0 0 0 0 3
MID 11 Borkowski, Anna 0 0 0 0 19
DEF 18 White, Mackenzie 1 0 0 0 53
FWD 20 Baker, Dylan 1 1 0 0 52
DEF 23 Anzalone, Mia 0 0 0 0 48
FWD 24 Fitzpatrick, Rian 1 1 0 0 19
MID 27 Connolly, Isabelle 0 0 0 0 8
MID 30 Symkowick, Louisa 0 0 0 0 53
MID 35 Mallon, Katherine 0 0 0 0 31

Totals 22 12 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Trapp, Avery 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Gustavus Adolphus 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Olson, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Finney, Taylor 0 0 0 0 82
DEF 4 Mahady, Payton 0 0 0 0 29
MID 8 Coy, Lauren 0 0 0 0 23
MID 9 Brandt, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 12 Moore, Josie 0 0 0 0 31
DEF 17 Post, Sophia 0 0 0 0 90
MID 18 Wilson, Haillee 0 0 0 0 50
MID 21 Hamski, Kate 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 22 Colebeck, Meghan 0 0 0 0 18
FWD 23 Waldspurger, Cambelle 0 0 0 0 47

Substitutes
FWD 7 Cisar, Hannah 0 0 0 0 37
MID 10 Ransanici, Armana 0 0 0 0 24
MID 13 Chervany, Kyra 0 0 0 0 31
MID 20 Moore, Libby 0 0 0 0 50
MID 24 Bigirindavyi, Halima 0 0 0 0 48
DEF 25 Soli, Elly 0 0 0 0 53
MID 28 Reierson, Ava 0 0 0 0 48
DEF 30 Thomas, Katie 0 0 0 0 59

Totals 0 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Olson, Katelyn 90:00 3 9

Totals 3 9

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Carleton 12 10 22
Gustavus Adolphus 0 0 0

Saves By Period
Carleton 0 0 0
Gustavus Adolphus 3 6 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Carleton 4 2 6
Gustavus Adolphus 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Carleton 1 1 2
Gustavus Adolphus 2 0 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

17:48 CAR Lola Feurer Claire Burbery
GOAL by CAR Feurer, Lola Assist by Burbery,
Claire.

22:48 CAR Lily Shure Claire Burbery
GOAL by CAR Shure, Lily Assist by Burbery,
Claire.

87:24 CAR Ashlyn Haigh
GOAL by CAR Haigh, Ashlyn Assist by Gotch,
Sam.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 GAC Olson, Katelyn at goalie for Gustavus Adolphus
00:00 CAR Trapp, Avery at goalie for Carleton
02:55 CAR Shot by CAR Shure, Lily, out top.
04:10 CAR Shot by CAR Gotch, Sam, top right, saved by Olson, Katelyn.
04:56 CAR Shot by CAR Kresse, Kathryn, out top.
09:04 GAC GAC substitution: Chervany, Kyra for Waldspurger, Cambelle.
09:23 CAR Corner kick [09:23].
10:32 GAC Corner kick [10:32].
10:54 GAC GAC substitution: Waldspurger, Cambelle for Chervany, Kyra.
11:48 CAR Shot by CAR Kresse, Kathryn, top, saved by Olson, Katelyn.
15:53 CAR Offside against Carleton.
16:54 GAC Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
17:24 CAR Corner kick [17:24].
17:48 CAR GOAL by CAR Feurer, Lola Assist by Burbery, Claire.

Carleton 1, Gustavus Adolphus 0
17:57 GAC GAC substitution: Ransanici, Armana for Colebeck, Meghan.
21:00 CAR Corner kick [21:00].
21:29 CAR Shot by CAR Shure, Lily, out top.
22:22 CAR Shot by CAR Burbery, Claire, out top left.
22:29 CAR Corner kick [22:29].
22:48 CAR GOAL by CAR Shure, Lily Assist by Burbery, Claire.

Carleton 2, Gustavus Adolphus 0
22:40 CAR Shot by CAR Shure, Lily, out top left.
22:40 CAR Shot by CAR Burbery, Claire, out top.
22:40 GAC GAC substitution: Chervany, Kyra for Coy, Lauren.
28:49 GAC GAC substitution: Soli, Elly for Mahady, Payton.
30:20 GAC GAC substitution: Thomas, Katie for Moore, Josie.
30:24 CAR Offside against Carleton.
31:03 CAR Shot by CAR Haigh, Ashlyn, top right, saved by Olson, Katelyn.
32:58 GAC Foul on Post, Sophia.
36:06 CAR CAR substitution: Symkowick, Louisa for Shure, Lily.
36:06 CAR CAR substitution: White, Mackenzie for Feurer, Lola.
36:21 CAR Foul on Haigh, Ashlyn.
37:02 GAC GAC substitution: Cisar, Hannah for Chervany, Kyra.
37:02 CAR CAR substitution: Baker, Dylan for Haigh, Ashlyn.
39:14 GAC GAC substitution: Moore, Libby for Waldspurger, Cambelle.
39:24 GAC Foul on Thomas, Katie.
41:14 GAC GAC substitution: Reierson, Ava for Wilson, Haillee.
41:14 GAC GAC substitution: Bigirindavyi, Halima for Ransanici, Armana.
41:14 CAR CAR substitution: Anzalone, Mia for Twichell, Hadley.
43:23 CAR Shot by CAR Burbery, Claire, out top.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CAR

FOR CAR: , #1 Trapp, Avery, #2 Jordan, Zaraya, #3 Gotch, Sam, #30 Symkowick, Louisa, #9 Lacey, Maya, #14
Kresse, Kathryn, #23 Anzalone, Mia, #18 White, Mackenzie, #20 Baker, Dylan, #26 Burbery, Claire, #28 Caldwell,
Lauren.

45:00 GAC
FOR GAC: , #1 Olson, Katelyn, #3 Finney, Taylor, #25 Soli, Elly, #7 Cisar, Hannah, #9 Brandt, Kaitlyn, #30 Thomas,
Katie, #17 Post, Sophia, #28 Reierson, Ava, #21 Hamski, Kate, #24 Bigirindavyi, Halima, #20 Moore, Libby.

50:26 CAR Shot by CAR Burbery, Claire, top left, saved by Olson, Katelyn.
53:00 CAR Shot by CAR Kresse, Kathryn, out top left.
55:08 CAR CAR substitution: Mallon, Katherine for Gotch, Sam.
55:39 CAR Offside against Carleton.
56:17 CAR Shot by CAR Kresse, Kathryn, top left, saved by Olson, Katelyn.
57:05 CAR Shot by CAR Caldwell, Lauren, top left, saved by Olson, Katelyn.
57:42 CAR CAR substitution: Barton, Eliza for Kresse, Kathryn.
59:05 CAR Shot by CAR White, Mackenzie, out top left.
59:47 CAR Shot by CAR Jordan, Zaraya, top left, saved by Olson, Katelyn.
70:11 CAR CAR substitution: Borkowski, Anna for Barton, Eliza.
70:11 CAR CAR substitution: Fitzpatrick, Rian for Burbery, Claire.



70:11 CAR CAR substitution: Kresse, Kathryn for Caldwell, Lauren.
72:31 CAR Corner kick [72:31].
73:01 CAR Foul on Kresse, Kathryn.
74:12 GAC GAC substitution: Chervany, Kyra for Cisar, Hannah.
76:58 CAR Shot by CAR Fitzpatrick, Rian, top left, saved by Olson, Katelyn.
78:54 CAR Corner kick [78:54].
80:41 CAR Shot by CAR Kresse, Kathryn, top woodwork.
81:56 GAC GAC substitution: Wilson, Haillee for Finney, Taylor.
81:56 GAC GAC substitution: Waldspurger, Cambelle for Soli, Elly.
81:56 CAR CAR substitution: Connolly, Isabelle for Kresse, Kathryn.
86:28 CAR CAR substitution: Roy, Disha for Mallon, Katherine.
86:48 CAR Shot by CAR Baker, Dylan, bottom center, saved by Olson, Katelyn.
87:24 CAR GOAL by CAR Haigh, Ashlyn Assist by Gotch, Sam.

Carleton 3, Gustavus Adolphus 0
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


